and fixed charges consist of interest on indebtedness, interest factor of annual rental expense, and interest credited to contractholder funds.

Year Ended December 31,

2013 2012 2011 2010 2009
Ratio of Earnings to Fixed Charges 3.0X 2.9X 1.5X 1.5X 1.5X
Ratio of Earnings to Combined Fixed Charges and Preferred Stock Dividends 3.0X 2.9X 1.5X 1.5X 1.5X

S-16

Edgar Filing: ALLSTATE CORP - Form 424B5

21

USE OF PROCEEDS

   We expect to receive net proceeds, after deducting the underwriting discount and other offering expenses payable by us, of approximately
$   (or $   assuming the exercise by the underwriters of the over-allotment option in full).

   We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering of Depositary Shares for general corporate purposes.

S-17

Edgar Filing: ALLSTATE CORP - Form 424B5

22

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our capitalization as of December 31, 2013 and as adjusted to give effect to this offering of Depositary Shares
(assuming no exercise of the underwriters' over-allotment option). The following data should be read in connection with our consolidated
financial statements and notes, which are incorporated by reference.

As of December 31, 2013

Actual As Adjusted
(in millions)

Short-term debt $ � $ �
Long-term debt 6,201 6,201

Total debt 6,201 6,201

Preferred stock and additional capital paid-in
Fixed Rate Noncumulative Perpetual Preferred Stock, Series E � (1)
Other preferred stock 780 780
Common stock and additional capital paid-in 3,152 3,152
Unrealized net capital gains and losses 1,646 1,646
Unrealized foreign currency translation adjustments 38 38
Unrecognized pension and other postretirement benefit cost (638) (638)
Retained income 35,580 35,580
Deferred ESOP expense (31) (31)
Treasury stock, at cost (19,047) (19,047)

Total shareholders' equity $ 21,480 $

Total capitalization $ 27,681 $

(1)
Does not reflect related issuance costs of $   million comprising the underwriting discount and other offering expenses payable
by us.

S-18

Edgar Filing: ALLSTATE CORP - Form 424B5

23

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

   The following table sets forth selected consolidated statements of operations and financial position data for the periods indicated. The
financial data for each of the five years in the period ended December 31, 2013 are derived from our audited consolidated financial statements.